KEEN SALES, RENTALS AND UTILITIES, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 2

7.49% 7.66%

FRO RATA BALANCE
ADJUST- PER

MENTS COMMN

(12,246) 7,041

(25,900) 14,891
(16,942) 9,740
(7,706) 4,430
(3,083) 1,772

(47,623) 27,379
(4,109) 2,362
(1,295) 744
(7,619) 4 , 3 8 1

(8,675) 4,987
( 8 , 6 9 9 )  5,001

(806) 464

0 - 0
1

($144,703) $83,192
WWGE OF REASONABLENESS
RETURN ON EQUITY
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

DOCKET NO.

PERCENT
OF

TOTAL

8 . 4 6 %

17.90%
11.71%
5.33%
2.13%

32.91%
2.84%
0 . 8 9 %

5 27%
5.99%
6.01%
0.56%
0.00%

100.00%
LOW

8 . 94%
-

001118-WU

WEIGHTED
COST

9.94%

8.00%
8 .00%

10.00%
10 . 00%

5 . 5 0 %

1 1 . 0 0 %

1 0 . 0 0 %
11 .00%

2.90%

10 0 0 3
1 0  . 0 0 3

6 .00%

HIGH
10.94%

COST

0.84%

1.43%
0.949c

0.535
0.215
1.815
0.31%
0.095
0.585
0.17%
0.605
0.064
0.005

7.58%

ORDER NO. PSC-Ol-Il62-PAA-WU
DOCKET NO. 001118-WU
PAGE 5 9

KEEN SALES, RENTALS AND UTILITIES, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
TEST YEAR ENDING MARCH 31, 2000 DOCKET NO. 001118-WIJ’
SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME

C O m  ADJUST.
TEST YEAR COMMN ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

PER UTILITY ADJUST. TEST YEAR INCREASE’ REQUIREMENT

62,887

1.OPEUTING REVENUES $35,353 $0 $35,353 $52,982

149.87%
OPERATING EXPENSES:

2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 26,276 36,611 62,887 0

3. DEPRECIATION (NET)

4. AMORTIZATION ’

0 5 , 7 8 4  5,784 0 5 , 7 8 4

0 0 0 0 0

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 3,059 7,917 10,976 2,384 13,360

6. INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

7.TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $29,335 $50,312 $79,647 $2 ,384  $82,031

- - -

8 . OPERATING INCOME/ (LOSS) $6,018 ($44,294) $6,304~

$83,192 $83,192- E 9. WATER RATE BASE

10RATE OF RETURN 0.00% -53.24% 7.58%

,

ORDER NO. PSC-01-1162-PAA-WU
DOCKET NO. 001118-WU
PAGE 60

KEEN SALES, RENTALS AND UTILITIES, INC. SWEDULE NO. 3-1
TEST YEAR ENDING MARCH 31, 2000  DOCKET NO. 001118-Wl
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME PAGE 1 OF :
OPERATING REVENUES
To adjust utility revenues to audited test year amount.
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

a. To reflect Sunrise allocated of salaries for maint. engineer.
b. To reflect the Office Manager's salary per Sunrise allocated portion.